
31 10/2/2025 JANUARY 2025

1 Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year's Day Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

2 Thursday, January 2, 2025 Individual Game      

3 Friday, January 3, 2025 Team Game      

4 Saturday, January 4, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

5 Sunday, January 5, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

6 Monday, January 6, 2025 Team Game      

7 Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Individual Game      

8 Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Team Game      

9 Thursday, January 9, 2025 Individual Game      

10 Friday, January 10, 2025 Team Game      

11 Saturday, January 11, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

12 Sunday, January 12, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

13 Monday, January 13, 2025 Team Game      

14 Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Individual Game      

15 Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Team Game      

16 Thursday, January 16, 2025 Individual Game      

17 Friday, January 17, 2025 Team Game      

18 Saturday, January 18, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

19 Sunday, January 19, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

20 Monday, January 20, 2025 MLK Day Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

21 Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Individual Game      

22 Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Team Game      

23 Thursday, January 23, 2025 Individual Game      

24 Friday, January 24, 2025 Team Game      

25 Saturday, January 25, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

26 Sunday, January 26, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

27 Monday, January 27, 2025 Team Game      

28 Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Individual Game      

29 Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Team Game      

30 Thursday, January 30, 2025 Individual Game      

31 Friday, January 31, 2025 Team Game      



28 10/2/2025 FEBRUARY 2025

1 Saturday, February 1, 2025 SMGA 3-Club Shotgun 9:00 AM    

2 Sunday, February 2, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

3 Monday, February 3, 2025 Team Game      

4 Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Individual Game      

5 Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Team Game      

6 Thursday, February 6, 2025 Individual Game      

7 Friday, February 7, 2025 Team Game      

8 Saturday, February 8, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

9 Sunday, February 9, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

10 Monday, February 10, 2025 Team Game      

11 Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Individual Game      

12 Wednesday, February 12, 2025 Team Game      

13 Thursday, February 13, 2025 Individual Game      

14 Friday, February 14, 2025 Team Game      

15 Saturday, February 15, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

16 Sunday, February 16, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

17 Monday, February 17, 2025 Presidents Day Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

18 Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Individual Game      

19 Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Team Game      

20 Thursday, February 20, 2025 Individual Game      

21 Friday, February 21, 2025 Team Game      

22 Saturday, February 22, 2025 SMGA Scramble Shotgun 9:00 AM    

23 Sunday, February 23, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

24 Monday, February 24, 2025 Team Game      

25 Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Individual Game      

26 Wednesday, February 26, 2025 Team Game      

27 Thursday, February 27, 2025 Individual Game      

28 Friday, February 28, 2025 Team Game      

        

        

        



31 10/2/2025 MARCH 2025

1 Saturday, March 1, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM Savannah Bucaneer Tournament Shotgun 9:00 AM

2 Sunday, March 2, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

3 Monday, March 3, 2025 Team Game      

4 Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Individual Game      

5 Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Team Game      

6 Thursday, March 6, 2025 Individual Game      

7 Friday, March 7, 2025 Team Game      

8 Saturday, March 8, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

9 Sunday, March 9, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

10 Monday, March 10, 2025 Team Game      

11 Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Individual Game      

12 Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Team Game      

13 Thursday, March 13, 2025 Individual Game      

14 Friday, March 14, 2025 Team Game      

15 Saturday, March 15, 2025 SMGA Shamble Shotgun 9:00 AM    

16 Sunday, March 16, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

17 Monday, March 17, 2025 Team Game      

18 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Individual Game      

19 Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Team Game      

20 Thursday, March 20, 2025 Individual Game      

21 Friday, March 21, 2025 Team Game      

22 Saturday, March 22, 2025 Away Blitz TBD TBD Uplift Savannah Tourament Shotgun 9:00 AM

23 Sunday, March 23, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

24 Monday, March 24, 2025 Team Game      

25 Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Individual Game      

26 Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Team Game      

27 Thursday, March 27, 2025 Individual Game      

28 Friday, March 28, 2025 Team Game      

29 Saturday, March 29, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

30 Sunday, March 30, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

31 Monday, March 31, 2025 Team Game      



30 10/2/2025 APRIL 2025

1 Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Individual Game      

2 Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Team Game      

3 Thursday, April 3, 2025 Individual Game      

4 Friday, April 4, 2025 Team Game      

5 Saturday, April 5, 2025 SB Members Masters Round 1 Tee Times 8:00 AM    

6 Sunday, April 6, 2025 SB Members Masters Round 2 Tee Times 8:00 AM    

7 Monday, April 7, 2025 Team Game      

8 Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Individual Game      

9 Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Team Game      

10 Thursday, April 10, 2025 Individual Game      

11 Friday, April 11, 2025 Team Game      

12 Saturday, April 12, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

13 Sunday, April 13, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

14 Monday, April 14, 2025 Team Game      

15 Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Individual Game      

16 Wednesday, April 16, 2025 Team Game      

17 Thursday, April 17, 2025 Individual Game      

18 Friday, April 18, 2025 Good Friday Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

19 Saturday, April 19, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

20 Sunday, April 20, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

21 Monday, April 21, 2025 Team Game      

22 Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Individual Game      

23 Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Team Game      

24 Thursday, April 24, 2025 Individual Game      

25 Friday, April 25, 2025 Team Game      

26 Saturday, April 26, 2025 Warrior Lift Tournament Shotgun 8:00 AM    

27 Sunday, April 27, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

28 Monday, April 28, 2025 Team Game      

29 Tuesday, April 29, 2025 Individual Game      

30 Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Team Game      

        



31 10/2/2025 MAY 2025

1 Thursday, May 1, 2025 Individual Game      

2 Friday, May 2, 2025 Team Game      

3 Saturday, May 3, 2025 SMGA Pink Ball Shotgun 8:00 AM    

4 Sunday, May 4, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

5 Monday, May 5, 2025 Team Game      

6 Tuesday, May 6, 2025 GA Senior Amateur Round 1      

7 Wednesday, May 7, 2025 GA Senior Amateur Round 2   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

8 Thursday, May 8, 2025 Individual Game      

9 Friday, May 9, 2025 Howard Viar Memorial Tournament      

10 Saturday, May 10, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

11 Sunday, May 11, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

12 Monday, May 12, 2025 Team Game      

13 Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Individual Game      

14 Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

15 Thursday, May 15, 2025 Individual Game      

16 Friday, May 16, 2025 Team Game      

17 Saturday, May 17, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

18 Sunday, May 18, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

19 Monday, May 19, 2025 Team Game      

20 Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Individual Game      

21 Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

22 Thursday, May 22, 2025 Individual Game      

23 Friday, May 23, 2025 Team Game      

24 Saturday, May 24, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

25 Sunday, May 25, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

26 Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

27 Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Individual Game      

28 Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

29 Thursday, May 29, 2025 Individual Game      

30 Friday, May 30, 2025 Team Game      

31 Saturday, May 31, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    



30 10/2/2025 JUNE 2025

1 Sunday, June 1, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

2 Monday, June 2, 2025 CLASP Golf Outing      

3 Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Individual Game      

4 Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

5 Thursday, June 5, 2025 Individual Game      

6 Friday, June 6, 2025 Team Game      

7 Saturday, June 7, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

8 Sunday, June 8, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

9 Monday, June 9, 2025 Team Game      

10 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Individual Game      

11 Wednesday, June 11, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

12 Thursday, June 12, 2025 Individual Game      

13 Friday, June 13, 2025 Team Game      

14 Saturday, June 14, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

15 Sunday, June 15, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

16 Monday, June 16, 2025 Team Game      

17 Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Individual Game      

18 Wednesday, June 18, 2025 SB Aerify Greens Closed All Day    

19 Thursday, June 19, 2025 SB Aerify Greens Closed All Day    

20 Friday, June 20, 2025 SB Aerify Greens Closed All Day    

21 Saturday, June 21, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

22 Sunday, June 22, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

23 Monday, June 23, 2025 Team Game      

24 Tuesday, June 24, 2025 Individual Game      

25 Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

26 Thursday, June 26, 2025 Individual Game      

27 Friday, June 27, 2025 Team Game      

28 Saturday, June 28, 2025 SMGA Choose Your Tees Shotgun 8:00 AM    

29 Sunday, June 29, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

30 Monday, June 30, 2025 Team Game      

        



31 10/2/2025 JULY 2025

1 Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Individual Game      

2 Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

3 Thursday, July 3, 2025 Individual Game      

4 Friday, July 4, 2025 Independence Day Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

5 Saturday, July 5, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

6 Sunday, July 6, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

7 Monday, July 7, 2025 Team Game      

8 Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Individual Game      

9 Wednesday, July 9, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

10 Thursday, July 10, 2025 Individual Game      

11 Friday, July 11, 2025 Team Game      

12 Saturday, July 12, 2025 SMGA Championship Round 1 Tee Times 8:00 AM SMGA Dinner  6:00 PM

13 Sunday, July 13, 2025 SMGA Championship Round 2 Tee Times 8:00 AM    

14 Monday, July 14, 2025 Team Game      

15 Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Individual Game      

16 Wednesday, July 16, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

17 Thursday, July 17, 2025 Individual Game      

18 Friday, July 18, 2025 Team Game      

19 Saturday, July 19, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

20 Sunday, July 20, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

21 Monday, July 21, 2025 Team Game      

22 Tuesday, July 22, 2025 Individual Game      

23 Wednesday, July 23, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

24 Thursday, July 24, 2025 Individual Game      

25 Friday, July 25, 2025 Team Game      

26 Saturday, July 26, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

27 Sunday, July 27, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

28 Monday, July 28, 2025 Team Game      

29 Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Individual Game      

30 Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

31 Thursday, July 31, 2025 Individual Game      



31 10/2/2025 AUGUST 2025

1 Friday, August 1, 2025 Team Game      

2 Saturday, August 2, 2025 SMGA Criss Cross Shotgun 8:00 AM    

3 Sunday, August 3, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

4 Monday, August 4, 2025 Team Game      

5 Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Individual Game      

6 Wednesday, August 6, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

7 Thursday, August 7, 2025 Individual Game      

8 Friday, August 8, 2025 Team Game      

9 Saturday, August 9, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

10 Sunday, August 10, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

11 Monday, August 11, 2025 Team Game      

12 Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Individual Game      

13 Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

14 Thursday, August 14, 2025 Individual Game      

15 Friday, August 15, 2025 Team Game      

16 Saturday, August 16, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

17 Sunday, August 17, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

18 Monday, August 18, 2025 Team Game      

19 Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Individual Game      

20 Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

21 Thursday, August 21, 2025 Individual Game      

22 Friday, August 22, 2025 Team Game      

23 Saturday, August 23, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

24 Sunday, August 24, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

25 Monday, August 25, 2025 Team Game      

26 Tuesday, August 26, 2025 Individual Game      

27 Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Team Game   Wednesday Evening Golf Shotgun 5:30 PM

28 Thursday, August 28, 2025 Individual Game      

29 Friday, August 29, 2025 Team Game      

30 Saturday, August 30, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

31 Sunday, August 31, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    



30 10/2/2025 SEPTEMBER 2025

1 Monday, September 1, 2025 Labor Day Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

2 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Individual Game      

3 Wednesday, September 3, 2025 Team Game      

4 Thursday, September 4, 2025 Individual Game      

5 Friday, September 5, 2025 Team Game      

6 Saturday, September 6, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

7 Sunday, September 7, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 8:00 AM    

8 Monday, September 8, 2025 Team Game      

9 Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Individual Game      

10 Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Team Game      

11 Thursday, September 11, 2025 Individual Game      

12 Friday, September 12, 2025 Team Game      

13 Saturday, September 13, 2025 SB Club Championships Round 1 Tee Times 8:00 AM    

14 Sunday, September 14, 2025 SB Club Championships Round 2 Tee Times 8:00 AM    

15 Monday, September 15, 2025 Team Game      

16 Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Individual Game      

17 Wednesday, September 17, 2025 Team Game      

18 Thursday, September 18, 2025 Individual Game      

19 Friday, September 19, 2025 Hibernian Tournament Shotgun 9:00 AM    

20 Saturday, September 20, 2025 Limited Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM West Chatham Marine Group Shotgun 9:00 AM

21 Sunday, September 21, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

22 Monday, September 22, 2025 Team Game      

23 Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Individual Game      

24 Wednesday, September 24, 2025 Team Game      

25 Thursday, September 25, 2025 Individual Game      

26 Friday, September 26, 2025 Team Game      

27 Saturday, September 27, 2025 SB Member-Member Round 1 Tee Times 8:00 AM    

28 Sunday, September 28, 2025 SB Member-Member Round 2 Tee Times 8:00 AM    

29 Monday, September 29, 2025 Team Game      

30 Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Individual Game      

        



31 10/2/2025 OCTOBER 2025

1 Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Team Game      

2 Thursday, October 2, 2025 Individual Game      

3 Friday, October 3, 2025 JAC Tournament Shotgun 9:00 AM    

4 Saturday, October 4, 2025 Away Blitz Tee Times 11:00 AM Southeast Regulators Tournament Shotgun 9:00 AM

5 Sunday, October 5, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

6 Monday, October 6, 2025 Team Game      

7 Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Individual Game      

8 Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Team Game      

9 Thursday, October 9, 2025 Individual Game      

10 Friday, October 10, 2025 Team Game      

11 Saturday, October 11, 2025 SMGA Tailgate Shotgun 9:00 AM    

12 Sunday, October 12, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

13 Monday, October 13, 2025 Columbus Day Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

14 Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Individual Game      

15 Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Team Game      

16 Thursday, October 16, 2025 Individual Game      

17 Friday, October 17, 2025 Team Game      

18 Saturday, October 18, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

19 Sunday, October 19, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

20 Monday, October 20, 2025 Team Game      

21 Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Individual Game      

22 Wednesday, October 22, 2025 Team Game      

23 Thursday, October 23, 2025 Individual Game      

24 Friday, October 24, 2025 Team Game      

25 Saturday, October 25, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

26 Sunday, October 26, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

27 Monday, October 27, 2025 Team Game      

28 Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Individual Game      

29 Wednesday, October 29, 2025 SMGA Annual Meeting & Draft  6:00 PM    

30 Thursday, October 30, 2025 Individual Game      

31 Friday, October 31, 2025 Team Game      



30 10/2/2025 NOVEMBER 2025

1 Saturday, November 1, 2025 Blitz Championship Shotgun 9:00 AM    

2 Sunday, November 2, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

3 Monday, November 3, 2025 Team Game      

4 Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Individual Game      

5 Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Team Game      

6 Thursday, November 6, 2025 Individual Game      

7 Friday, November 7, 2025 Team Game      

8 Saturday, November 8, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

9 Sunday, November 9, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

10 Monday, November 10, 2025 Team Game      

11 Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Veterans Day Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

12 Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Team Game      

13 Thursday, November 13, 2025 Individual Game      

14 Friday, November 14, 2025 Team Game      

15 Saturday, November 15, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

16 Sunday, November 16, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

17 Monday, November 17, 2025 Team Game      

18 Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Individual Game      

19 Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Team Game      

20 Thursday, November 20, 2025 Individual Game      

21 Friday, November 21, 2025 Team Game      

22 Saturday, November 22, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

23 Sunday, November 23, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

24 Monday, November 24, 2025 Team Game      

25 Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Individual Game      

26 Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Team Game      

27 Thursday, November 27, 2025 Thanksgiving Day Closed All Day    

28 Friday, November 28, 2025 Black Friday Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

29 Saturday, November 29, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

30 Sunday, November 30, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

        



31 10/2/2025 DECEMBER 2025

1 Monday, December 1, 2025 Team Game      

2 Tuesday, December 2, 2025 SB Member Appreciation Day Tee Times All Day    

3 Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Team Game      

4 Thursday, December 4, 2025 Individual Game      

5 Friday, December 5, 2025 Team Game      

6 Saturday, December 6, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

7 Sunday, December 7, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

8 Monday, December 8, 2025 Team Game      

9 Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Individual Game      

10 Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Team Game      

11 Thursday, December 11, 2025 Individual Game      

12 Friday, December 12, 2025 Team Game      

13 Saturday, December 13, 2025 SMGA Dues Event Shotgun 9:00 AM    

14 Sunday, December 14, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

15 Monday, December 15, 2025 Team Game      

16 Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Individual Game      

17 Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Team Game      

18 Thursday, December 18, 2025 Individual Game      

19 Friday, December 19, 2025 Team Game      

20 Saturday, December 20, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

21 Sunday, December 21, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

22 Monday, December 22, 2025 Team Game      

23 Tuesday, December 23, 2025 Individual Game      

24 Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Christmas Eve Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM SB Christmas Eve Close Early Closed 1:00 PM

25 Thursday, December 25, 2025 SB Christmas Day Closed All Day    

26 Friday, December 26, 2025 Team Game      

27 Saturday, December 27, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

28 Sunday, December 28, 2025 Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    

29 Monday, December 29, 2025 Team Game      

30 Tuesday, December 30, 2025 Individual Game      

31 Wednesday, December 31, 2025 New Year's Eve Blitz Shotgun 9:00 AM    


